GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1629
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011

FUNDS TO CSWB
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allotted to Central Social Welfare Board (CSWB) for implementation of women and child development in the
country during the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Rajasthan;

(b) whether the Government has noticed any irregularities in implementation of the scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and follow up action taken by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): A Statement of budgetary allocations made for Central Social Welfare Board during each of last three years & the current year for
schemes are enclosed at Annex. State-wise budgetary allocations are not made for CSWB.

(b) & (c) : As and when irregularities are noticed in implementation of a Scheme, corrective measures are taken including issue of
show-cause notice and closure of the project. As a result, 18 Short Stay Homes, 45 Family Counselling Centres and 3750 Creches
have been closed during this period.
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